extent of their collective shareholding in the Company, none of the other Directors and/or Key

Managerial Personnel or their relatives, are in any way, concerned or interested, financially or

otherwise, in the resolution mentioned at Item No. 2 of the Notice.

The Board recommends the resolution as set out in Item No. 2 of this notice for the approval by the

shareholders of the Company by way of Special Resolution.

By and on behalf of the Board of Directors

of Jetking Infotrain Limited

Sd/-

Place: Mumbai

Date: April 01, 2025

Registered Office:

Office No. 503, 5th Floor, Amore Commercial Premises

Co-Op Society Ltd., CTS No. Junction of 2nd & 4th Road, Khar

(West), Mumbai – 400052

CIN: L72100MH1983PLC127133

E-mail: investors@jetking.com

Website: www.jetking.com

Deepesh Shah

Company Secretary

Membership No: A52042

JETKING INFOTRAIN LIMITED

24

ANNEXURE ‘A’

Shareholding pattern of the Company before the proposed issue and after the proposed issue of Equity

Shares

No Category

Pre-issue shareholding Post-Issue shareholding

No. of Equity

Shares

% of

Shareholding

No. of

Equity

Shares

% of

Shareholding

A Promoter and Promoter Group Holding:

1. Indian

 Individual & HUF 29,76,141 50.38 30,24,831 47.74

 Bodies Corporate  - - - -

 Sub-Total 29,76,141 50.38 30,24,831 47.74

2. Foreign/NRI Promoters  - - - -

 Sub-Total (A) 29,76,141 50.38 30,24,831 47.74

B Non-Promoters Holding:

1. Institutional Investors 80,800 1.37 80,800 1.28

2. Non-Institution Investors

a
Investor Education and

Protection Fund (IEPF)
1,92,289 3.25 1,92,289 3.03

b

Directors and their relatives

(excluding independent

directors and nominee

directors)

- - - -

c

Resident Individuals’ holding

nominal share capital up to Rs.

2 lakhs

11,24,844 19.04 11,57,310 18.27

d

Resident Individuals holding

nominal share capital in excess

of Rs. 2 lakhs

9,63,652 16.31 10,88,652 17.18

e Non-Resident Indians 4,96,873 8.41 7,19,339 11.35

f Bodies Corporate 38,024 0.64 38,024 0.60

3. Others:

 LLP 130 0.00 130 0.00

 HUF 34,747 0.59 34,747 0.55

 Sub-Total (B) 29,31,359 49.62 33,11,291 52.26

C Non-Promoter – Non-Public:

C1 Shares underlying DRs - - - -

C2 Shares held by Employee Trust - - - -

 Sub-Total (C) - - - -

 GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) 59,07,500 100 63,36,122 100

	Covering Letter_Postal ballot.pdf (p.1-2)
	Postal Ballot _ Notice_01.04.2025.pdf (p.3-26)

		2025-04-01T16:59:17+0530
	Deepesh Rajendra Shah